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 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF LAKE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

RESOLUTION  NO. ___________ 

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2017-27 TO AMEND THE SCOTTS 
VALLEY COMMUNITY ADVISORY COUNCIL BOUNDARY MAP 

 
 WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code Section 31010, the Board of Supervisors 

adopted Resolution No. 2017-27 on February 28, 2017 to establish a municipal advisory 

council for the unincorporated Scotts Valley area; and 

 WHEREAS, the boundary map attached as Exhibit “A” to Resolution No. 2017-27 is 

inadequate for purposes of confirming whether a residence or business is located in the Scotts 

Valley Area; and  

 WHEREAS, it is necessary to replace the Exhibit “A” attached to Resolution No. 2017-

17 with a revised boundary map.  

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Board of Supervisors of the County of 

Lake finds, determines, and hereby declares that: 

Exhibit “A” of Resolution No. 2017-17 is hereby replaced by the new Exhibit “A” boundary map 

attached herein. Except as otherwise provided herein, all other provisions in Resolution 2017-

17 shall remain in full force and effect.  

 

 THIS RESOLUTION was passed by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Lake at 

a regular meeting thereof on the ______________day of ___________________, 2018 by the 

following vote:  

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT OR NOT VOTING: 

                  
 __________________________________ 

Chair, Board of Supervisors 
 
 
 

 



 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 

Page 2 
A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2017-27 TO AMEND THE SCOTTS VALLEY COMMUNITY ADVISORY COUNCIL 

BOUNDARY MAP 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

ATTEST: Susan Parker 
  Clerk of the Board 
  of Supervisors 
 
 
By:__________________________ 
                      Deputy 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
LLOYD C. GUINTIVANO    
County Counsel        
 
 _____________________ 


