1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF LAKE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA				
2	RESOLUTION NO				
3	A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2017-27 TO AMEND THE SCOTTS				
4	VALLEY COMMUNITY ADVISORY COUNCIL BOUNDARY MAP				
5	WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code Section 31010, the Board of Supervisors				
6	adopted Resolution No. 2017-27 on February 28, 2017 to establish a municipal advisory				
7	council for the unincorporated Scotts Valley area; and				
8	WHEREAS, the boundary map attached as Exhibit "A" to Resolution No. 2017-27 is				
9	inadequate for purposes of confirming whether a residence or business is located in the Scotts				
10	Valley Area; and				
11	WHEREAS, it is necessary to replace the Exhibit "A" attached to Resolution No. 2017-				
12	17 with a revised boundary map.				
13	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Board of Supervisors of the County of				
14	Lake finds, determines, and hereby declares that:				
15	Exhibit "A" of Resolution No. 2017-17 is hereby replaced by the new Exhibit "A" boundary map				
16	attached herein. Except as otherwise provided herein, all other provisions in Resolution 2017-				
17	17 shall remain in full force and effect.				
18					
19	THIS RESOLUTION was passed by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Lake at				
20	a regular meeting thereof on theday of, 2018 by the				
21	following vote:				
22	AYES:				
23	NOES:				
24	ABSENT OR NOT VOTING:				
25					
26	Chair, Board of Supervisors				
27					
28					

1	ATTEST:	Susan Parker Clerk of the Board	
2 3		of Supervisors	
4	Bv.		
5	Ву:	Deputy	
6			
7	APPROVE	D AS TO FORM:	
8	LLOYD C. GUINTIVANO		
9	County Counsel		
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			